Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

; GIVEN NAMES : GIVEN NAMES i GIVEN -NAMES : : Kind of Date of
Grantees ABCDEFGH IJKLMNO | PQRSTUVWXYZ Grantors Book . Page | pigtrument = Recordation

Cooper Deniel M ‘Tright Mery % 4 316 B &S  lMar 19 1870

do | f i‘;’:illiam S Tr Kratzer Geo W & wife 10 144 D of Tr Aug 21 1873



Grantees
Cooper
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

——

do
do

do

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

|

&¢ |

&c .

&e

ED

A

GIVEN NAMES
POQRSTUVWNXYZ :
1 it

GIVEN NADMES

IJ KL MN O Grantors

‘¥illiem S Tr Kratzer Geo W
John Ch Tr ‘M E Church South's Trs
. Jd C Brenneman Danilel & wife
:John Ch Tr Heas TN Spl Comr
J C Tr Fulk John R
J Cassin Hess William J & wife
John Ch Tr Dallard Ambrose & wife
John Sydney Eshman C H as Comr &c
& Myers Samuel H & wife
Thomas H Poindexter Abram
JC | Fulk Sallie C
Leonard C 'Ray James L & wife
Leonard C .Cooper Alexander G's
heirs
J C “Ritchie Abram
Jd C Turner ILuther A & wife
LC Elza Rosettie F & husb

-

Grantees.
Book? Page | 113:33:13:{::1
11 ?166 ’ D of Tr
17 852 B & S
34 470 B & S
36 523 B & S
37 228 D of Tr
37 352 B &S
46 8 B &S
48 503 B & S
59 282 Agreement
70 472 B & S
71 99 B&S
71 354 B & S
72 364 B &S
74 496 B & S
82 380 B &S
83 25 B &S

Aug
Jun
Mar

Feb

Apr

May
Mar
Apr
Oct
Jul
Oct
Dec

Apr

Apr
Apr

May

Date of
Recordation

29
24
18
15
14
12
10
11
17
11

)
21
16

17
1l
9

1874
1880
1889
1890
1890
1890
1893
1894
1898
1903
1903
1963
1904

1905
1908
1903



