

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Cooper	Daniel M			Wright Mary &c	4	316	B & S	Mar 19 1870
do			William S	Tr Kratzer Geo W & wife	10	144	D of Tr	Aug 21 1873

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Cooper			William S	Tr Kratzer Geo W	11	166	D of Tr	Aug 29 1874
do	&c	John	Ch Tr	M E Church South's Trs	17	552	B & S	Jun 24 1880
do		J C		Brenneman Daniel & wife	34	470	B & S	Mar 18 1889
do	&c	John	Ch Tr	Haas T N Spl Comr	36	523	B & S	Feb 15 1890
do		J C	Tr	Fulk John R	37	228	D of Tr	Apr 14 1890
do		J Cassin		Hess William J & wife	37	352	B & S	May 12 1890
do	&c	John	Ch Tr	Dallard Ambrose & wife	46	8	B & S	Mar 10 1893
do		John	Sydney	Eshman C H as Comr &c	48	503	B & S	Apr 11 1894
do	E D			& Myers Samuel H & wife	59	282	Agreement	Oct 17 1898
do			Thomas H	Poindexter Abram	70	472	B & S	Jul 11 1903
do		J C		Fulk Sallie C	71	99	B & S	Oct 3 1903
do		Leonard C		Ray James L & wife	71	354	B & S	Dec 21 1903
do		Leonard C		Cooper Alexander G's heirs	72	364	B & S	Apr 16 1904
do		J C		Ritchie Abram	74	496	B & S	Apr 17 1905
do		J C		Turner Luther A & wife	82	389	B & S	Apr 11 1908
do		L C		Elza Rosettie F & husb	83	25	B & S	May 9 1903